

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).422/2016

Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Bholanath College, Dhubri

Date of hearing : 29.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29.07.2016

The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

The SPIO is represented by Adv. Karabi Thakuria who has intimated that due to flood, the Principal, Bholanath College, Dhubri could not attend the hearing.

Fix on 29.08.2016 at 1:00 PM for hearing.

Sd/-Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).422/2016/11 -A Copy to:

Dtd. 29.07.2016

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Bholanath College, Dhubri, Bidyapara, Dhubri, Assam, Pin-783324for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Bholanath College, Dhubri, Bidyapara, Dhubri, Assam, Pin-783324 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzan Bazaar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission